

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 151 of 2019

Munna Mandal Appellant
Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2. Naresh Mandal	...	...	Opposite Parties
------------------	-----	-----	------------------

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Jitendra S. Singh, Advocate

For the Opposite Party : Mr. S.Mahto, A.P.P.

8/22.11.2019

1. Counsel for the appellant has argued the case for the purposes of confirmation of provisional bail. He submits that his client is present in the court today.
2. Counsel for the State submits that the lower court records has already been received and he has to go through the records.
3. Post this case on 29.11.2019 for further argument of the appellant as well as of the State.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/