

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 151 of 2019

Munna Mandal	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. ...	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sardhu Mahto, A.P.P.

09/29.11.2019

1. Heard Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.
2. Heard Mr. Sardhu Mahto, counsel appearing on behalf of the State.
3. Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has been granted provisional bail vide order dated 09.08.2019 passed by this Court, which is expiring on 03.12.2019. He further submits that he is ready to advance his final arguments on 03.12.2019 so that the matter comes to an end.
4. From the records of this case, it appears that notice upon opposite party No. 2 has been served, but still he has not entered appearance.
5. Counsel appearing on behalf of the State has no objection for final hearing of the case on 03.12.2019.
6. Post this case on 03.12.2019 for 'Final Disposal' at 2:15 p.m. to be taken up as the first case.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul